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Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3461 (Rat #0692, Act #0599 of 1988) General Bill, By J.T. Petty

A Bill to amend Section 40-6-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions pertaining to auctioneers, so
as to define "estate" auction; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 40-6-156 so as to prohibit the sale at auction of
any property other than the property of a specified deceased person or the property of a specified living person's estate at any
auction conducted or advertised as an estate sale unless other items to be sold are specifically described and advertised that
they are not estate property.-amended title

01/12/88
01/12/88
02/10/88
02/18/88
02/23/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
04/26/88
04/28/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/26/88
05/31/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/01/88
06/16/88

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-291

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-291
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1025
Read second time HJ-1260

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1353

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on General SJ-21

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-20

Read second time SJ-46

Amended SJ-25

Read third time SJ-25

Returned SJ-25

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4142

Ratified R 692

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/88

Act No. 599
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