## South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 07:53:49 am

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

House

01/12/88

## H\*3461 (Rat #0692, Act #0599 of 1988) General Bill, By J.T. Petty

A Bill to amend Section 40-6-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions pertaining to auctioneers, so as to define "estate" auction; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 40-6-156 so as to prohibit the sale at auction of any property other than the property of a specified deceased person or the property of a specified living person's estate at any auction conducted or advertised as an estate sale unless other items to be sold are specifically described and advertised that they are not estate property.-amended title

01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-291
02/10/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1025
02/18/88	House	Read second time HJ-1260
02/23/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1353
02/24/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
02/24/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-21
04/26/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-20
04/28/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-46
05/10/88	Senate	Amended SJ-25
05/10/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-25
05/10/88	Senate	Returned SJ-25
05/26/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4142
05/31/88		Ratified R 692
06/01/88		Signed By Governor
06/01/88		Effective date 06/01/88
06/01/88		Act No. 599
06/16/88		Copies available

Introduced and read first time HJ-291